01-15-1999 FORM PTO-15 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651 01-05-1999 61-169-B Tab settir U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54 - 100943329 J original documents or copy thereof. To the monorabio com. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William M. Gurley Name: B.J. Gurley d/b/a Moltan Company d/b/a Moltan Company Internal Address:\_\_\_ Association Street Address: 3555 Moltan Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ZIP: 38115 City: Memphis State: TN □ Corporation-State □ Other ☑ Individual(s) citizenship \_U.S. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No ☐ Association \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_\_\_\_ Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other is allached: N/AExecution Date: January 5, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,745,020 Additional numbers attached? CJ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin G. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Dayis Hwy. 8. Deposit account number: 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1 19-2110 (if necessary) City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000216 1745020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin G. Smith 1/5/99 Name of Person Signing Signatur Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## Attention examiners:

The following scanned document is the best available copy

REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0363

## aleignment

WHEREAS, WILLIAM M. GURLEY, doing business as Moltan Company, ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, whose address is 3555 Moltan Drive, Mamphis, Tennessee 38115, has adopted, used and is using the following mark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: OPTISORS, Registration No. 1,745,020, registered January 5, 1993;

WMERRAS, B.J. GURLEY, doing business as Moltan Company ("Assignee"), a citizen of the United States, whose address is 3555 Moltan Drive, Memphis, Termessee 38115, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, TREPERORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, add Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date: 1 5 /94

Av:

William M. Guff

Moltan Company

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0364

**RECORDED: 01/05/1999**